### City of Indianapolis, Ind.

# Friday, October 11, 1946 4:30 P. M.

## SPECIAL MEETING

The Common Council of the City of Indianapolis met in the Council Chamber at the City Hall, Friday, October 11, 1946, at 4:30 P. M., with President Schumacher in the chair, pursuant to the following call:

To the Members of the Common Council,

Indianapolis, Indiana.

October 11, 1946]

#### Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that there will be a Special Meeting of the Common Council held in the Council Chamber on Friday, October 11, 1946, at 4:30 P. M., the purpose of such Special Meeting to consider on second and third reading for final passage, Resolution No. 8, 1946, (that the Honorable Robert H. Tyndall, Mayor of the City of Indianapolis, be and he is hereby authorized to take an appeal from the decision of the Marion County Tax Board to the State Board of Tax Commissioner for the purpose of restoring the tax levy and rate as fixed by the Council), receive committee reports, amendments, and for any other matters pertaining thereto.

Respectfully,

#### JOHN A. SCHUMACHER,

#### President, Common Council.

I, Frank J. Noll, Jr., Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, do hereby certify that I have served the above and foregoing notice to each and every member of the Common Council prior to the time of such Special Meeting, pursuant to the rules.

903

[Regular Meeting

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto affixed my signature and caused the seal of the City of Indianapolis to be affixed.

> FRANK J. NOLL, Jr., City Clerk

SEAL

Which was read.

President Schumacher called the meeting to order.

The Clerk called the roll.

Present: Mr. Bowers, Mr. Brown, Mr. Dauss, Mr. Kealing, Mr. Manly, President Schumacher.

Absent: Dr. Meriwether, Mr. White, Mr. Worley.

The reading of the Journal for the previous meeting was dispensed with on motion of Mr. Bowers, seconded by Mr. Kealing.

At this time those present were given an opportunity to be heard on Resolution No. 8, 1946.

## COMMITTEE REPORT

Indianapolis, Ind., October 11, 1946.

To the President and Members of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana.

Gentlemen:

We, your Committee on Public Safety, to whom was referred Resolution No. 8, 1946, entitled That the Honorable Robert H. Tyndall, Mayor of the City of Indianapolis, be and he is hereby authorized to take an appeal from the decision of the Marion County Tax Board to the State Board of Tax Commissioner for the purpose of restoring the tax levy and rate as fixed by the Council,

beg leave to report that we have had said resolution under consideration, and recommend that the same be passed.

> R. C. DAUSS, Chairman EDWARD R. KEALING HERMAN E. BOWERS

## ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

Mr. Dauss called for Resolution No. 8, 1946, for second reading. It was read a second time.

On motion of Mr. Dauss, seconded by Mr. Kealing, Resolution No. 8, 1946, was ordered engrossed, read a third time and placed upon it passage.

Resolution No. 8, 1946, was read a third time by the Clerk and passed by the following roll call vote:

Ayes 5, viz: Mr. Bowers, Mr. Dauss, Mr. Kealing, Mr. Manly, President Schumacher.

Noes 1, viz: Mr. Brown.

On motion of Mr. Kealing, seconded by Mr. Brown, the Common Council adjourned at 5:15 P. M.

We hereby certify that the above and foregoing, is a full, true and complete record of the proceedings of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, held on the 11th day of October, 1946, at 4:30 P. M. Journal of Common Council

[Regular Meeting

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our signatures and caused the seal of the City of Indianapolis to be affixed.

ATTESTS:

John A, Schumacher

President

City Clerk

(SEAL)

906